
                            

                            

                            

                                 

 

   

                                            

       

                                        

                                          

                                       

                                

                               

                                  

 

       

                                    

                                   

                                                        

 

       

                                        

                                     

 

 

 

   

 

                                            

       

                                          

                                        

                                       

                                

                               

                              

 

       

                                         

                                    

                                        

 

       

                                        

                                     

 

        

                                            

       

                                          

                                          

                                       

                                

                               

Abstract Return by Corps
 
Sherman's Forces
 
Atlanta Campaign
 

April 30  August 31
 

April 30
 
Infantry Cavalry Artillery 

Army of the Cumberland: 
IV Army Corps 1,076/18.816  13/633 
XIV Army Corps 936/20,940  23/797 
XX Army Corps 895/18.808 1/62 22/843 
Garrard's Cavalry Division  162/4,500 3/133 
McCook's Cavalry Division  118/2,224 3/81 
Kilpatrick's Cavalry Division  69/1,690 

Army of the Tennessee:
 
XV Army Corps 599/10,913 23/288 23/671
 
XVI Army Corps 443/10,353 19/348 16/684
 
XVII Army Corps   


Army of the Ohio:
 
XXIII Army Corps 349/8,913  17/575
 
Stoneman's Cavalry  148/2,803 


May 31
 

Infantry Cavalry Artillery 
Army of the Cumberland: 
IV Army Corps 999/15,453  21/754 
XIV Army Corps 1,007/21,618  21/802 
XX Army Corps 808/15,071 3/68 25/826 
Garrard's Cavalry Division  200/4,822 3/130 
McCook's Cavalry Division  152/2,570 3/79 
Kilpatrick's Cavalry Division  89/1,678 5/117 

Army of the Tennessee:
 
XV Army Corps 636/11,044  25/792
 
XVI Army Corps 408/9,053 26/322 12/540
 
XVII Army Corps 387/8,380 4/83 17/904
 

Army of the Ohio:
 
XXIII Army Corps 406/9,040  20/505
 
Stoneman's Cavalry  138/2,753 


June 30
 
Infantry Cavalry Artillery 

Army of the Cumberland: 
IV Army Corps 878/13,338  21/754 
XIV Army Corps 906/17,900  21/780 
XX Army Corps 734/13,057 3/68 24/786 
Garrard's Cavalry Division  180/4,047 3/122 
McCook's Cavalry Division  161/2,169 3/75 



                           

 

       

                                         

                                      

                                        

 

       

                                       

                                      

 

   

                                            

       

                                          

                                          

                                       

                                

                                

                             

 

       

                                          

                                    

                                        

 

       

                                       

                                      

 

    

                                            

       

                                          

                                          

                                       

                                

                               

                              

 

       

                                           

                                      

                                        

 

       

                                        

                                     

 

 

 

                       

                  

         

Kilpatrick's Cavalry Division 

Army of the Tennessee: 
XV Army Corps 
XVI Army Corps 
XVII Army Corps 

Army of the Ohio: 
XXIII Army Corps 
Stoneman's Cavalry 

July 3l 

Army of the Cumberland: 
IV Army Corps 
XIV Army Corps 
XX Army Corps 
Garrard's Cavalry Division 
McCook's Cavalry Division 
Kilpatrick's Cavalry Division 

Army of the Tennessee: 
XV Army Corps 
XVI Army Corps 
XVII Army Corps 

Army of the Ohio: 
XXIII Army Corps 
Stoneman's Cavalry 

August 31 

Army of the Cumberland: 
IV Army Corps 
XIV Army Corps 
XX Army Corps 
Garrard's Cavalry Division 
McCook's Cavalry Division 
Kilpatrick's Cavalry Division 

Army of the Tennessee: 
XV Army Corps 
XVI Army Corps 
XVII Army Corps 

Army of the Ohio: 
XXIII Army Corps 
Stoneman's Cavalry 



612/10,396 
441/9,625 
380/7,812 

498/11,509 


Infantry 

827/11,837 
847/16,441 
645/11,112 







508/8,033 
402/8,111 
280/5,541 

490/10,585 


Infantry 

736/10,678 
720/13,733 
649/10,955 







523/7,691 
322/7,054 
225/4,962 

407/9,019 


128/2,483 4/102 

 23/757 
4/38 16/620 
9/91 23/947 

 24/875 
128/2,530 

Cavalry Artillery 

 20/835 
 19/707 

3/40 27/751 
179/3,696 3/111 
120/1,634 3/60 
144/2,366 4/104 

 14/578 
29/370 11/422 
5/29 22/923 

 25/860 
96/1,803 

Cavalry Artillery 

 22/682 
 22/774 

3/35 31/740 
166/2,911 3/104 
132/1,720 3/73 
166/2,268 4/88 

 9/447 
3/27 11/401 
4/23 16/705 

 15/540 
101/1,835 
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