## Abstract Return by Corps Sherman's Forces Atlanta Campaign April 30 - August 31

Apr	٠i٦	30
7 7 10 T		$\sim$ $\circ$

	Infantry	Cavalry	Artillery
Army of the Cumberland:			
IV Army Corps	1,076/18.816	_	13/633
XIV Army Corps	936/20,940	_	23/797
XX Army Corps	895/18.808	1/62	22/843
Garrard's Cavalry Division	_	162/4,500	3/133
McCook's Cavalry Division	-	118/2,224	3/81
Kilpatrick's Cavalry Division	_	69/1,690	_
Army of the Tennessee:			
XV Army Corps	599/10,913	23/288	23/671
XVI Army Corps	443/10,353	19/348	16/684
XVII Army Corps	_	_	_
Army of the Ohio:	/		
XXIII Army Corps	349/8,913	-	17/575
Stoneman's Cavalry	_	148/2,803	-

## May 31

	Infantry	Cavalry	Artillery
Army of the Cumberland: IV Army Corps XIV Army Corps XX Army Corps Garrard's Cavalry Division McCook's Cavalry Division Kilpatrick's Cavalry Division	999/15,453 1,007/21,618 808/15,071 - -	- 3/68 200/4,822 152/2,570 89/1,678	3/130 3/79
Army of the Tennessee: XV Army Corps XVI Army Corps XVII Army Corps	636/11,044 408/9,053 387/8,380	26/322	25/792 12/540 17/904
Army of the Ohio: XXIII Army Corps Stoneman's Cavalry	406/9 <b>,</b> 040 -	- 138/2,753	20/505
June 30		_	
Army of the Cumberland:	Infantry	Cavalry	Artillery
IV Army Corps XIV Army Corps XX Army Corps Garrard's Cavalry Division McCook's Cavalry Division	878/13,338 906/17,900 734/13,057 -		3/122

Kilpatrick's Cavalry Division	-	128/2,483	4/102
Army of the Tennessee: XV Army Corps XVI Army Corps XVII Army Corps	612/10,396 441/9,625 380/7,812	- 4/38 9/91	23/757 16/620 23/947
Army of the Ohio: XXIII Army Corps Stoneman's Cavalry	498/11 <b>,</b> 509 -	_ 128/2 <b>,</b> 530	24/875
July 31	Infantry	Cavalry	Artillery
Army of the Cumberland: IV Army Corps XIV Army Corps XX Army Corps Garrard's Cavalry Division McCook's Cavalry Division Kilpatrick's Cavalry Division	827/11,837 847/16,441 645/11,112 - -	- 3/40 179/3,696 120/1,634 144/2,366	20/835 19/707 27/751 3/111
Army of the Tennessee: XV Army Corps XVI Army Corps XVII Army Corps	508/8,033 402/8,111 280/5,541	- 29/370 5/29	14/578 11/422 22/923
Army of the Ohio: XXIII Army Corps Stoneman's Cavalry	490/10 <b>,</b> 585 -	- 96/1,803	25/860 -
August 31	Infantar	Carralmy	Artilloru
Army of the Cumberland: IV Army Corps XIV Army Corps XX Army Corps Garrard's Cavalry Division McCook's Cavalry Division Kilpatrick's Cavalry Division	736/10,678 720/13,733 649/10,955 - -	-	22/682 22/774 31/740 3/104 3/73 4/88
Army of the Tennessee: XV Army Corps XVI Army Corps XVII Army Corps	523/7,691 322/7,054 225/4,962	- 3/27 4/23	9/447 11/401 16/705
Army of the Ohio: XXIII Army Corps Stoneman's Cavalry	407/9,019	_ 101/1,835	15/540

U.S. War Department, The War of the Succession, A Compilation of Official Records of the Union and Confederate Armies, Government Printing Office; Washington D.C. 1882